FEE \$15.00

ала стала сина. Биобра ийсина Ву бидария стала сина.

가는 가격한 것이다. 가격한 바람이 있는 것이다. 가가가 가장한 것이가 가지 않는 것이다. 가가가 가지 않아 있는 것이다. 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 가가가 가장한 것이가 가지 않는 것이다. 가지 않는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이다. 이 같은 것이다. 나는 것이다. 아니는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이다. 이 같은 것이 같은 것 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같은 것

		·	
FORM No. 854-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AN	D ELECTION TO SELL—Oregon Trust Deed Series.	COPYRIGHT 1992	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
NL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Vielanden 19AFO
79734	04-26-9411:1	4 RCVD	Vol. <u>m94</u> Pag 2452 @

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by	mb and Carolyn Renee
Lamb, husband and wife	, as grantor, to
Farmers Home Administration, U.S.D.A.	as trustee.
in favor ofUnited States of America	as beneficiary.
dated	
Klamath	
fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No(indicate which)	, covering the following described real
property situated in the above-mentioned county and state, to-wit:	

Lot 4 in Block 2 Meadowglenn, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above-described real property is situated, further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, or by the successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

6 payments in the amount of \$363.00 each.

By reason of the default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed immediately due and payable, those sums being the following, to-wit:

Principal	:	\$45,965.07
Interest as of	4/13/94:	1,731.59
Daily Accrual	:	11.0190

All fees, costs and expenses incurred in this foreclosure. Recapture of subsidized interest, if any. All sums advanced, if any, to protect the property or the beneficiary's interest therein.

---- OVER ----

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL		STATE OF OREGON, County of		
Rei Trust Deed from Lamb		was received for record on theday of		
TO Grantor	SPACE RESERVED For Recorder's use	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception ivo, Record of Mortgages of said County.		
After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip):		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.		
Transamerica Title Ins. Co. 12360 E. Burnside Portland, Oregon 97233	and a start of the second s Second second second Second second	NAME TITLE		



12453 🌐

TOTTO ANTON COMPANY

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of the default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose the trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by grantor of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or grantor's successor in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by the trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

The sale will be held at the hour of <u>10:00</u> o'clock, <u>A.M.</u>, in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110 on <u>September 6</u> <u>19.94</u>, at the following place: <u>Klamath County Courthouse</u> <u>Annex. 305</u> <u>Main St.</u> <u>Klamath</u>, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for the sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the beneficiary nor the trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS		NATURE OF RIGHT	, LIEN OR INT	AC:30 A	
	CHARLEON MARKET	ng Masing Provinsi Ng Masing Provinsi Ng Masing Provinsi	••••	.	
en egen an de la servició de processes de la servició de processes de la servició de processes de la servició Nome por companya de la servició de l Nome de la servició d	an on Martina Anna Anna Anna Anna				
a she ya she a ta t	• * • •				

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time phot to the day before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying the sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
DATED April 21 , 19 94 Successor Trustee Beneticiary (state which)
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Multnomah</u>) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on
by
byIames.D. Thompson asAssistant Secretary ofTransamerica.Title Insurance Company
OFFICIAL SEAL SHIRLEY MYERS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A021990 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 24, 1997

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request	r record at request of	Aspen <u>Title co</u>	_ the <u>26th</u> day
of	April A	D., 19 94 at 11:14 o'clock A M., and duly rec	orded in Vol. <u>M94</u>
01	of	Mortgages on Page 12452	·
		Evelvn Biehn cCou	inty Clerk
FEE	\$15.00	By Dauline	Mullendure

